507091417 01/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7138254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE EXPEDITIONS	05/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENTURE	
Street Address:	511 EAST TRAVELERS TRAIL	
City:	BURNSVILLE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55337	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14935242			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)842-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG J. LERVICK

Address Line 1: 8300 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32493.10000US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG J. LERVICK
SIGNATURE:	/Craig J. Lervick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Venture Expeditions Amendment to AI - FILED#page1.tif source=Venture Expeditions Amendment to AI - FILED#page2.tif

PATENT 507091417 REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0329



Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Business & Nonprofit Corporations
Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A or 3174



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person and online filings. \$35 for mail

Corporate Name: (Required)

Yes O No 🔞

venture Expeditions	********			
List the name of the company prior to any desired name	change			
2. This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.	n the Secretary o	f State, unless	; you indicate	e another date, no late
 The following amendment(s) to articles regulating the amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being fit in the space provided, attach additional pages. 	Format: (mm/ e above corporat ing amended or a	ion were adop	J sted: (Insert f full text of th	ull text of newly e amendment will no
ARTICLE	[1]			
The name of the Corporation is Venture.				
5. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this documerson(s) whose signature would be required who has at capacities. I further certify that I have completed all requirect and in compliance with the applicable chapter of I am subject to the passalties of perjury as set forth in Sec.	athorized me to s juired fields, and "Minnesota Statu ction 609,48 as i	ign this docu that the infor nes - Lunders f I had signed	ment on his/b mation in thi tand that by :	ier behalf, or in both s document is true an signing this documen
	[6	4-5/18	anamanaman	<u></u> .
Signature of Aulthbrided Person or Authorized Agent Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State coryan@venture.org	an forward offici		uired by law	and other notices:
[x] Check here to have your email address excluded fro		ulk data, to th	e extent allo	wed by Minnesota la
List a name and daytime phone number of a person				
Jan Jahn	952-896-33			`
Contact Name	Phone Nu		Summunum	
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interes must register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's Co.	t in agricultura rporate Farm P	Hand or land rogram.	i capable of	heing farmed

Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed?

PATENT REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0330



Work Item 1015687200048 Original File Number 1F-611

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
05/11/2018 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Other Vinn

PATENT REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 01/25/2022